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LONDON BOROUGHS DIRECTORY 
 
 
 
 
 
London Borough of Barking and Dagenham 
Barking Town Hall 
Barking IG11 7LU 
 
020 8215 3000 
 
https://www.lbbd.gov.uk/residents/planning
-and-building-control/ 
 
Chris Naylor 
Chief Executive London Borough of Barking 
and Dagenham 
chris.naylor@lbbd.gov.uk 020 8227 2137 
 
Simon Green 
Predsident of Barking and Dagenham 
Chamber of Commerce 
info@bdchamber.co.uk 020 8591 6966 
 
Jeremy Grint 
Divisional Director of Regeneration and 
Economic Development 
jeremy.grint@lbbd.gov.uk 020 8227 2443 
 

London Borough of Barnet 
Building 4 
North London Business Park (NLBP) 
Oakleigh Road South  
London N11 1NP 
 
020 8359 3000 
 
 
John Hooton 
Chief Executive  
john.hooton@barnet.gov.uk 
020 8359 2000 
 
Lesley Feldman  
Planning Development Manager 
lesley.feldman@barnet.gov.uk 
 
 

London Borough of Bexley 
Civic Offices 
Broadway 
Bexleyheath DA6 7LB 
 
020 8303 7777 
 
www.bexley.gov.uk/planning 
 

Mr Paul Moore 
Acting Chief Executive  
paul.moore@bexley.gov.uk 
0203 045 4901 
 
David Bryce-Smith 
Director Public Protection, Housing and 
Public Realm 
david.bryce-smith@bexley.gov.uk 
0203 045 5779 
 
Seb Salom 
Head of Strategic Planning and 
Transportation  
seb.salom@bexley.gov.uk 
0203 045 5779 
 
Kevin Murphy 
Head of Housing and Regeneration 
kevin.murphy@bexley.gov.uk 
0203 045 5837 
 
Robert Lancaster 
Head of Developmental Control 
robert.lancaster@bexley.gov.uk 
0203 045 5837 

 
 
 

London Borough of Brent 
Brent Civic Centre 
Engineers Way 
Wembley 
HA9 0FJ 
020 8937 1200 
www.brent.gov.uk 
 
Carolyn Downs 
Chief Executive 
chief.executive@brent.gov.uk 
020 8937 1007 
 
Amar Dave 
Strategic Director Regeneration and 
Environment 
amar.dave@brent.gov.uk 
020 8937 1516 
 
Alice Lester 
Head of Planning, Transport and 
Licensing 
alice.lester@brent.gov.uk 
020 8937 6441 
 
Aktar Choudhury 
Operational Director of Regeneration 
aktar.choudhury@brent.gov.uk 
020 8937 1764 
 
Rob Krzysznowski 
Spatial Planning Manager 
rob.krzysznowski@brent.gov.uk 
020 8937 2704 
 
David Glover 
Development Management Manager 
david.glover@brent.gov.uk 
020 8937 5344 

 
 
London Borough of Bromley 
Civic Centre 
Stockwell Close 
Bromley BR1 3UH 
020 8464 3333 
 
Ade Adetosoye OBE 
Chief Executive 
ade.adetosoye@bromley.gov.uk 
020 8313 4060 
 
Jim Kehoe 
Chief Planner 
jim.kehoe@bromley.gov.uk 
020 8313 4441 
 
Lisa Thornley 
Development Control Support Officer 

lisa.thornley@bromley.gov.uk 
London Borough of Camden 
Town Hall Extension 
Argyle Street 
WC1H 8EQ 
020 7974 4444 
www.camden.gov.uk 
 
Jenny Rowlands 
Chief Executive 
jenny.rowlands@camden.gov.uk 
020 7974 5621 
 
Frances Wheat 
Acting Assistant Director for Regeneration 
and Planning 
frances.wheat@camden.gov.uk 
020 7974 5630 

City of London 
Department for the Built Environment 
PO Box 270 Guildhall  
London EC2P 2EJ 
020 7332 1710 
www.cityoflondon.gov.uk/planning 
 
Town Clerk and Chief Executive 
John Barradell OBE 
john.barradell@cityoflondon.gov.uk 
020 7332 1400 
 
Director of the Built Environment 
Ms Carolyn Dwyer 
carolyn.dwyer@cityoflondon.gov.uk 
020 7332 1600 

 
Annie Hampson 
Chief Planning Officer and Development 
Director 
annie.hampson@cityoflondon.gov.uk 
020 7332 1700 
London Borough of Croydon 
Development and Environment 
Bernard Weatherill House 

8 Mint Walk, Croydon CR0 1EA 
 
020 8726 6000 
www.croydon.gov.uk/ 
planningandregeneration 
 
Chief Executive 
Ms Jo Negrini 
jo.negrini@croydon.gov.uk 
 
Director of Planning and Strategic Transport 
Ms Heather Cheeseborough 
heather.cheeseborough@croydon.gov.uk 
 
Director of Development 
Ms Colom Lacey 
colm.lacey@croydon.gov.uk 
020 8604 7367 
 
Head of Building Control 
Ric Patterson 
richard.patterson@croydon.gov.uk 
 

 
 
London Borough of Ealing 
Perceval House 
14-16 Uxbridge Road 
Ealing London W5 2HL 
 
020 8825 6600 
www.ealing.gov.uk/planning 
 
Chief Executive 
Paul Najsarek 
najsarekp@ealing.gov.uk 
020 8825 5000 
 
Director of Regeneration and Planning 
David Moore 
moored@ealing.gov.uk 
 
Executive Director of Environment 
Keith Townsend 
townsendk@ealing.gov.uk 
020 8825 5000 
 
Director of Safer Communities and Housing 
Mark Whitmore 
whitmorem@ealing.gov.uk 
020 8825 5000 

Planning and Environment 
Reference Guide
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Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea 
The Town Hall 
Hornton Street London W8 7NX 
 
020 7361 3000 
planning@rbck.gov.uk 
 
Chief Executive 
Barry Quirk 
barry.quirk@rbck.gov.uk 
020 7361 2991 
 
Executive Director of Planning & Borough 
Development 
Graham Stallwood 
graham.stallwood@rbck.gov.uk 
020 7361 2612 
 

 
Royal Borough of Kingston Upon Thames 
Guildhall 2 
High Street 
Kingston Upon Thames 
KT1 1EU 
 
020 8547 5002 
www.kingston.gov.uk/planning 
 
Interim Chief Executive 
Roy Thompson 
roy.thompson@kingston.gov.uk 
020 8547 5343 
 
Head of Planning 
Lisa Fairmaner 
lisa.fairmaner@kingston.gov.uk 
020 8470 4706 
 

 
London Borough of Lambeth 
Phoenix House 
10 Wandsworth Road 
London SW8 2LL 
 
Chief Executive 
Andrew Travers 
atravers@lambeth.gov.uk 
020 7926 9677 
 
Divisional Director for Planning, 
Regeneration & Enterprise 
Alison Young 
ayoung5@lambeth.gov.uk 
020 7926 9225 
 
Divisional Director Housing Strategy & 
Partnership 
Rachel Sharpe 
rsharpe@lambeth.gov.uk 
 

 
London Borough of Lewisham 
Town Hall 
Catford London SE6 4RU 
 
020 8314 6000 
www.lewisham.gov.uk/planning 
 

Chief Executive 
Ms Janet Senior 
janet.senior@lewisham.gov.uk 
020 8314 8013 
 
Development Manager 
Geoff Whittington 
geoff.whittington@lewisham.gov.uk 
 
 

 
London Borough of Merton 
Merton Civic Centre 
London Road 
Morden  Surrey SM4 5DX 
 
020 8545 3837 
www.merton.gov.uk/planning 
 
Chief Executive  
Ged Curran 
chief.executive@merton.gov.uk 
020 8545 3332 
 
Director of Environment and Regeneration 
Chris Lee 
chris.lee@merton.gov.uk 
020 8545 3051 
 
Director of Community and Housing 
Hannah Doody 
hannah.doody@merton.gov.uk 
020 8545 3680 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
London Borough of Newham 
Newham Dockside 
1000 Dockside Road 
London E16 2QU 
020 8430 2000 
www.newham.gov.uk/planning 
 
Chief Executive 
Kim Bromley-Derry 
kim.bromley-derry@newham.gov.uk 
 
Director of Commissioning (Communities, 
Environment & Housing) 
Simon Litchford QPM 
simon.litchford@newham.gov.uk 
 

 
London Borough of Redbridge 
128-142 High Road 
Ilford London IG1 1DD 
 
020 8554 5000 
www.redbridge.gov.uk/planning 
 
Chief Executive & Head of Paid Service 
Andy Donald 
andy.donald@redbridge.gov.uk 
 
Interim Head of Planning & Building 
Control 
Ciara Whelehan 
ciara.whelehan@redbridge.gov.uk 
 
Head of Inward Investment & Enterprise 
Mark Lucas 
mark.lucas@redbridge.gov.uk 
020 8708 2143 
 
 
 

 
London Borough of Richmond Upon Thames 
Civic Centre 
44 York Street 
Twickenham TW1 3BZ 
 
020 8891 1411 
www.richmond.gov.uk/planning 
 
Chief Executive 
Paul Martin 
paul.martin@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk 
020 8871 6001 
 
Director of Housing and Regeneration 
Brian Reilly 
brian.reilly@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk 
 
Assistant Director Traffic & Engineering 
Nick O’Donnell 
nick.o’donnell@richmondandwandsworth.gov.
uk 
 
Deputy Director Highway Operations & 
Street Scene 
Kevin Power 
kevin.power@richmondandwandsworth.gov.uk 
 
 
 

 
 
The London Borough of Southwark 
160 Tooley Street 
London SE1 2QH 
 
020 7525 3559 
 
Chief Executive 
Eleanor Kelly 
eleanor.kelly@southwark.gov.uk 
020 7525 7171 
 
Strategic Director of Environment & Social 
Regeneration 
Deborah Collins 
deborah.collins@southwark.gov.uk 
020 7525 7171 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
The London Borough of Sutton 
24 Denmark Road 
Carshalton 
SurreySM5 2JG 
  
020 8770 5000 
www.sutton.gov.uk/planning 
 
Chief Executive 
Helen Bailey 
helen.bailey@sutton.gov.uk 
 
Assistant Director, Resources Directorate 
(Asset Planning, Management & Capital 
Delivery) 
Ade Adebayo 
ade.adebayo@sutton.gov.uk 
020 8770 6349 
 
Strategic Director of Environment, Housing 
& Regeneration 
Mary Morrisey 
mary.morrissey@sutton.gov.uk 
020 8770 6101 

 
Executive Head of Economic Development, 
Planning & Sustainability 
Eleanor Purser 
eleanor.purser@sutton.gov.uk 
 

 
The London Borough of Tower Hamlets 
Mulberry Place 
5 Clove Crecsent London E14 2BE 
 
020 8364 5009 
 
Chief Executive 
Will Tuckley 
will.tuckley@towerhamlets.gov.uk 
 
Divisional Director Planning & Building 
Control 
owen.whalley@towerhamlets.gov.uk 
020 7364 5314 
 
Strategic Planning Manager 
Adele Maher 
adele.maher@towerhamlets.gov.uk 
020 7364 5375 
 
 
 

 
The London Borough Of Waltham Forest 
Town Hall 
London E17 4JF 
 
020 8496 3000 
www.walthamforest.gov.uk 
 
Chief Executive 
Martin Esom 
martin.esom@walthamforest.gov.uk 
020 8496 3000 
 
Strategic Director, Corporate Development 
Rhona Cadenhead 
rhona.cadenhead@walthamforest.gov.uk 
020 8496 8096 
 
Director Regeneration & Growth 
Lucy Shomali 
lucy.shomali@walthamforest.gov.uk 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
The London Borough of Wandsworth 
Town Hall 
Wandsworth High Street 
London SW18 2PU 
 
020 8871 6000 
www.wandsworth.gov.uk 
 
Chief Executive 
Paul Martin 
paul.martin@wandsworth.gov.uk 
020 8871 6001 
 
Head of Development Permissions 
Nick Calder 
ncalder@wandsworth.gov.uk 
020 8871 8417 
 
Environment and Community Services 
Directorate >>>
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London Borough of Enfield 
PO Box Civic Centre 
Silver Street 
Enfield EN1 3XE 
020 8379 4419 
www.enfield.gov.uk/planning 
 
Chief Executive 
Ian Davis 
chief.executive@enfield.gov.uk 
020 8379 3901 
 
Head of Planning Policy 
Joanne Woodward 
joanne.woodward@enfield.gov.uk 
020 8379 3881 
 
Assistant Director Planning, Highways & 
Transportation 
Bob Griffiths 
bob.griffiths@enfield.gov.uk 
020 8379 3676 
 
Head of Development Management 
Andy Higham 
andy.higham@enfield.gov.uk 
020 8379 3848 
 
Planning Decisions Manager 
Sharon Davidson 
sharon.davidson@enfield.gov.uk 
020 8379 3841 
 
Transportation Planning 
David B Taylor 
david.b.taylor@enfield.gov.uk 
020 8379 3576 

 
Royal Borough of Greenwich 
The Woolwich Centre 
35 Wellington Street 
London SE18 6HQ 
 
020 8921 6426 
www.royalgreenwich.gov.uk/planning 
 
Acting Chief Executive 
Ms Debbie Warren 
debbie.warren@royalgreenwich.gov.uk 
020 8921 5000 
 
Director of Regeneration, Enterprise and 
Skills 
Pippa Hack 
pippa.hack@greenwich.gov.uk 
020 8921 5519 
 
Assistant Director of Planning 
Victoria Geoghegan 
victoria.geoghegan@greewich.gov.uk 
020 8921 5363 
 
Assistant Director of Transportation 
Graham Nash 
graham.nash@greenwich.gov.uk 
London Borough of Hackney 

Environment and Planning 
Hackney Service Centre 
1 Hillman Street E8 1DY 
 
020 8356 8062 

Chief Executive 
Tim Shields 
tim.shields@hackney.gov.uk 
020 8356 3201 
 
Assistant Director of Planning and 
Regulatory Services 
John Allen 
john.allen@hackney.gov.uk 
020 8356 8134 
 
Head of Spatial Planning 
Randall Macdonald 
020 8356 8051 
 
Director of Regeneration 
John Lumley 
john.lumley@hackney.gov.uk 
020 8356 2138 

London Borough of Hammersmith & 
Fulham 
Hammersmith Town Hall 
Extension King Street 
London W6 9JU 
020 8748 3020 
www.lbhf.gov.uk 
 
Chief Executive 
Ms Kim Dero 
kim.dero@lbhf.gov.uk 
020 8753 3000 
 
Head of Planning Regeneration 
John Finlayson 
john.finlayson@lbhf.gov.uk 
020 8753 6740 
 
Head of Policy & Spatial Planning 
Pat Cox 
pat.cox@lbhf.gov.uk 
020 8753 5773 
 
Head of Development Management 
Ellen Whitchurch 
ellen.whitchurch@lbhf.gov.uk 
020 8753 3484 

London Borough Of Haringey 
Level 6 River Park House 
225 High Road 
Wood Green London N22 8HQ 
 
020 8489 1400 
www.haringey.gov.uk 
 
Director for Housing, Regeneration & 
Planning 
Dan Hawthorn 
dan.hawthorn@haringey.gov.uk 
  
Assistant Director for Planning, Building 
Standards and Sustainability 
Emma Williamson 
emma.williamson@haringey.gov.uk 
  
Head of Planning Policy, Transport & 
Infrastructure 
Rob Krzyszowski 
rob.krzyszowski@haringey.gov.uk 
  
Head of Development Management 
Dean Hermitage 
dean.hermitage@haringey.gov.uk 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

London Borough of Harrow 
PO Box 37 
Civic Centre 
Station Road 
Harrow HA1 2UY 
 
020 8863 5611 
www.harrow.gov.uk/planning 
 
Chief Executive 
Tom Whiting 
tom.whiting@harrow.gov.uk 
020 8420 9495 
 
Divisional Director of Planning 
Paul Nichols 
paul.nichols@harrow.gov.uk 
020 8736 6149 
 

 
The London Borough of Havering 
Town Hall 
Main Road 
Romford RM1 3BD 
 
01708 433100 
www.havering.gov.uk 
 
Chief Executive 
Andrew Blake-Herbert 
andrew.blakeherbert@havering.gov.uk 
01708 432201 
 
Planning Control Manager 
Helen Oakerbee 
helen.oakerbee@havering.gov.uk 
01708 432800 
 
Planning and Building Control 
Simon Thelwell 
simon.thelwell@havering.gov.uk 
01708 432685 
 
Development & Transport Planning 
Martyn Thomas 
martyn.thomas@havering.gov.uk 
01708 432845 
 
 

 
 
London Borough of Hillingdon 
Civic Centre 
High Street 
Uxbridge UB8 1UW 
 
01895 250111 
www.hillingdon.gov.uk/planning 
 
Chief Executive & Corporate Director of 
Administration 
Ms Fran Beasley 
fbeasley@hillingdon.gov.uk 
01895 250111 
 
Deputy Director of Residents Services 
Nigel Dicker 
ndicker@hillingdon.gov.uk 
01895 250566 

 
Head of Planning & Enforcement  
James Rodger 
james.rodger@hillingdon.gov.uk 
01895 250230 
 
Head of Major Initiatives, Strategic Planning 
& Transportation 
Jales Tippell 
jales.tippell@hillingdon.gov.uk 
01895 250230 
 
 

London Borough Of Hounslow 
Civic Centre 
Lampton Road 
Hounslow TW3 4DN 
 
020 8583 5555 
www.hounslow.gov.uk/planning 
 
Chief Executive 
Niall Bolger 
niall.bolger@hounslow.gov.uk 
020 8770 5203 
 
Strategic Director of Housing , Planning & 
Communities 
Peter Matthew 
peter.matthew@hounslow.gov.uk 
 
Head of Development Management 
Marilyn Smith 
marilyn.smith@hounslow.gov.uk 
020 8583 4994 
 
Head of Regeneration & Spatial Planning 
Ian Rae 
ian.rae@hounslow.gov.uk 
020 8583 2561 
 

 
London Borough of Islington 
222 Upper Street 
London N1 1XR 
 
020 7527 6743 
www.islington.gov.uk/planning 
 
Chief Executive 
Ms Lesley Seary  
lesley.seary@islington.gov.uk 
020 7527 3136 
 
Service Director of Planning & 
Development 
Karen Sullivan 
karen.sullivan@islington.gov.uk 
020 7527 2949 
 
Team Leader for Planning & Projects 
Eshwyn Prabhu 
eshwin.prabhu@islington.gov.uk 
020 7527 2450 
 
Deputy Head of Development Management 
& Building Control 
Andrew Marx 
andrew.marx@islington.gov.uk 
020 7527 2045 
 
Head of Spatial Planning 
Sakiba Gurda 
sakiba.gurda@islington.gov.uk 
020 7527 2731 
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Mark Hunter 
mhunter@wandsworth.gov.uk 
020 8871 8418 
 
Head of Forward Planning and 
Transportation 
John Stone 
jstone@wandsworth.gov.uk 
020 8871 6628 
 
 
 

City Of Westminster 
Westminster City Hall 
64 Victoria Street  
London SW1E 6QP 
 
020 7641 6500 
www.westminster.gov.uk 

Chief Executive 
Stuart Love 
slove@westminster.gov.uk 
020 7641 3091 
 
Director of Planning 
020 7641 2519 
 
Head of City Policy and Strategy 
Barry Smith 
bsmith@westminster.gov.uk 
020 7641 3052 

 

OTHER 
ORGANISATIONS 
 
Greater London Authority 
City Hall 
The Queen’s Walk 
London SE1 2AA 
 
020 7983 4000 
www.london.gov.uk 
 
Sadiq Khan 
Mayor of London 
mayor@london.gov.uk 
020 7983 4000 
 
Executive director, development, 
enterprise, environment 
Lucy Owen 
 
 

Assistant director, planning 
Juliemma McLoughlin 
 
Justin Carr 
Strategic Planning Manager 
justin.carr@london.gov.uk 
020 7983 4895 
 
Graham Clements 
Senior Strategic Planner 
graham.clements@london.gov.uk 
020 7983 4265 
 
Martin Scholar 
Strategic Planning Manager (Planning 
Frameworks) 
martin.scholar@london.gov.uk 
020 7983 5750 

 
Martin Cowie 
Strategic Planning Manager 
martin.cowie@london.gov.uk 
020 7983 4309 
  
Urban Design London 
Palestra 
197 Blackfriars Road 
London SE1 8AA 
020 7593 9000 
www.urbandesignlondon.com 
 
Planning Officers Society 
The Croft, 
81 Walton Road, 
Aylesbury HP21 7SN 
tel: 01296 422161 

 
Design For London 
City Hall 
The Queen’s Walk  
More London 
London SE1 2AA 
info@designforlondon.gov.uk 
 
Ministry of Housing, Communities 
and Local Government 
 
020 7944 4400 
enquiries.br@communities.gsi.gov.uk 
planning.policies@communities.gsi.gov.uk 
 
Steve Quartermain, director, chief 
planner 
Simon Gallagher, director, planning

 

Please notify any changes 
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